
​Abuse-Related Resources and Contact Information​

​Reporting​

​Reporting to Law Enforcement/Michigan DHHS​
​●​ ​WMU Department of Public Safety​​(269-387-5555)​

​○​ ​If sexual misconduct happened on WMU property or continues to have effects on WMU property​
​●​ ​Kalamazoo Department of Public Safety​​(269-337-8994)​

​○​ ​If sexual misconduct happened anywhere else in Kalamazoo​
​●​ ​Michigan Department of Health and Human Services​​(855-444-3911)​

​○​ ​For any abuse against a child or vulnerable adult​

​Reporting to Universities​
​Both of these sites are for reporting sexual harassment that violates the University/College code of conduct as​
​well as criminal sexual misconduct.​

​●​ ​WMU - How to Report an Incident​
​●​ ​Kalamazoo College - Reporting Sexual Misconduct​

​Helpful Resources​

​Collecting Evidence/Legal Help​
​●​ ​YWCA Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Program​​(269-385-3587)​

​○​ ​If it’s within 72 hours of an assault, and they want to collect evidence of sexual assault.​
​○​ ​Call in advance.​
​○​ ​Service is available 24/7.​
​○​ ​Emotional support is also provided.​
​○​ ​All services are free.​

​●​ ​YWCA Legal Services​​(269-385-3587)​
​○​ ​All services are free.​

​Counseling Services​
​●​ ​For anyone:​​Cornerstone Christian Counseling​​(269-375-4363)​

​○​ ​Office is in Kalamazoo.​
​○​ ​Counseling is both Christian and science-based.​
​○​ ​They work with medical insurance.​
​○​ ​Call during business hours, and they’ll get you set up with a counselor.​

​●​ ​For anyone:​​YWCA of Kalamazoo​​(269-385-3587)​
​○​ ​Office is in Kalamazoo.​
​○​ ​Both one-on-one counseling and support groups are available.​
​○​ ​Free for assault survivors.​
​○​ ​Call​​24 hours a day​​for immediate help and/or to get​​set up with a counselor and/or support​

​group.​
​●​ ​For WMU students:​​Counseling Services​​(269-387-1850)​

http://www.wmudps.wmich.edu/
https://kalamazoopublicsafety.org/crime/report/
https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/adult-child-serv
https://wmich.edu/sexualmisconduct/report
https://titleix.kzoo.edu/home/report/
https://www.ywcakalamazoo.org/what-we-do/caring-for-victims-of-abuse/services-for-survivors-victims-of-abuse
https://www.ywcakalamazoo.org/what-we-do/caring-for-victims-of-abuse
https://www.cornerstonechristiancounseling.com/
https://www.ywcakalamazoo.org/what-we-do/caring-for-victims-of-abuse
https://wmich.edu/healthcenter/counseling


​○​ ​Free for WMU students.​
​○​ ​Call during business hours, and they’ll get you set up with a counselor.​

​●​ ​For Kalamazoo College students:​​Counseling Center​​(269-337-7191)​
​○​ ​Free for K College students.​
​○​ ​Call during business hours, and they’ll get you set up with a counselor.​
​○​ ​Or, call Campus Safety at 269-337-7321​​24 hours a​​day​​to talk to their on-call counselor.​

​H2O Pastors and Staff​
​All these individuals are available to help if you’ve experienced sexual misconduct or harassment, if you​
​received a report of sexual misconduct or harassment and want support or help on what to do next, if you’re​
​assisting a survivor in reaching out for help, or anything else:​

​●​ ​Ben Brand, Pastor (734-845-6032,​​ben.brand@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Chris Gentz, Pastor (586-764-3100,​​chris.gentz@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Daniel Hamilton, Pastor (616-430-0642,​​daniel.hamilton@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Ashtin Ruth, Staff (740-463-3216,​​ashtin.ruth@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Ashton Heiser, Staff (616-350-1016,​​ashton.heiser@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Dave Keffler, Staff (330-540-2373,​​dave.keffler@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Sara Brand, Staff (734-576-5795,​​sara.brand@h2okzoo.com​​)​
​●​ ​Troy Wallace, Staff (989-859-8778,​​troy.wallace@h2okzoo.com​​)​

​H2O Church’s Abuse Policy​
​●​ ​All versions of the Abuse Policy and this document are available at​​h2okzoo.com/policies​​or via​

​“Resources” > “Policies” on the​​h2okzoo.com​​home page​

​Other Info and Ideas for Helping Survivors​
​●​ ​From​​RAINN​

​○​ ​Statistics on sexual assault​
​○​ ​Tips for Talking with Survivors of Sexual Assault​

​●​ ​From WMU​
​○​ ​If you have been sexually assaulted​
​○​ ​Ideas and options for reporting sexual assault​
​○​ ​How to help a survivor of sexual assault​

​●​ ​From Kalamazoo College​
​○​ ​Kalamazoo College’s list of resources​
​○​ ​Reporting Sexual Misconduct​
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